
TSG Rot Weiß Fredersdorf-Vogelsdorf e.V.

Sportabteilung Schach
Platanenstraße 7, 15370 Fredersdorf–Vogelsdorf

Tel.: 033439/6188 (10.00 - 17.00)    email: info@schachinfredersdorf.de

8. Fredersdorfer Kinderschachturnier

Fortschrittstabelle nach der siebten Runde

Nr. Teilnehmer 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Punkte BH

1. Bui,Bao Anh Le w1 s1 w1 s1 w1 s1 w1 7.0 28.0

  Treptower SV 1949 e.V. 86 85 14 31 9 2 7    

2. Boldt,Timo s1 w1 s1 w1 s1 w0 s1 6.0 34.5

  Schachunion Berlin e.V. 79 30 19 3 6 1 11    

3. Bahro,Tom w1 s1 w1 s0 w1 s1 w1 6.0 30.0

  Treptower SV 1949 e.V. 88 27 33 2 20 18 15    

4. Fricke,Janek Konrad w1 s1 w1 s0 w1 s1 w1 6.0 29.5

  Schachunion Berlin e.V. 46 34 29 7 25 27 9    

5. Fock,Sana s1 w0 s1 w1 s1 w1 s1 6.0 27.0

  SK International Berlin 2 75 28 73 53 8 12 10    

6. Urfey,Luka w1 s½ w1 s1 w0 w1 s1 5.5 29.0

  Löcknitz GS Erkner 60 20 71 16 2 22 43    

7. Zappe,Florian s1 w1 s1 w1 s1 w0 s0 5.0 33.5

  SC Eintracht Berlin e.V. 87 37 13 4 10 15 1    

8. Ott,Joe w1 s0 w1 s1 w0 s1 w1 5.0 32.5

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 18 14 36 21 5 33 31    

9. Machut,Niclas s1 w1 s1 w1 s0 w1 s0 5.0 31.5

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 73 91 12 11 1 30 4    

10. Haischmann,Benjamin w1 s1 w1 s1 w0 s1 w0 5.0 31.0

  TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf 82 24 21 25 7 14 5    

11. Denkert,Daniel Jan w1 s1 w1 s0 w1 s1 w0 5.0 29.0

  SV Empor Berlin e.V. 51 78 16 9 35 26 2    

12. Fürst,Niklas Alexander w1 s1 w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 5.0 28.5

  SV Glück auf Rüdersdorf e.V. 76 26 9 29 39 5 25    



13. Bahro,Paul w1 s1 w0 s1 w0 s1 w1 5.0 27.5

  Treptower SV 1949 e.V. 55 54 7 32 26 20 27    

14. Neumann,Kai-Minh s1 w1 s0 w1 s1 w0 s1 5.0 27.5

  Schachunion Berlin e.V. 93 8 1 56 45 10 28    

15. Schulz,Jannis w1 s1 w0 s1 w1 s1 s0 5.0 26.5

  SC Eintracht Berlin e.V. 32 72 25 78 51 7 3    

16. Grozea,Filip s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 w1 s1 5.0 26.0

  TSG Oberschöneweide e.V. 70 59 11 6 53 57 38    

17. Pietsch,Katharina w0 s1 w0 s1 w1 s1 w1 5.0 26.0

  SV Glück auf Rüdersdorf e.V. 29 44 32 55 66 35 26    

18. Purmann,Felix s0 w1 s1 w1 s1 w0 s1 5.0 25.0

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 8 93 58 52 28 3 30    

19. Conrad,Max w1 s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 w1 5.0 25.0

  SC Eintracht Berlin e.V. 50 62 2 26 80 51 39    

20. Geyer,Paul s1 w½ s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 4.5 31.5

  SG Lasker Steglitz-Wilmersdorf 74 6 23 22 3 13 45    

21. Wellsow,Leander s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 w1 s½ 4.5 27.0

  SK Zehlendorf e.V. 48 69 10 8 58 56 23    

22. Ho,Ngoc Hai-Dang w1 s½ w1 s0 w1 s0 w1 4.5 26.0

  Schachunion Berlin e.V. 47 71 41 20 63 6 49    

23. Wyrwich,Jonathan w1 s1 w0 s1 w0 s1 w½ 4.5 25.0

  SG Lasker Steglitz-Wilmersdorf 89 36 20 34 27 70 21    

24. Bogatsch,Benjamin s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 w½ s1 4.5 22.0

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 92 10 56 74 40 45 46    

25. Doering,Shaw s1 w1 s1 w0 s0 w1 s0 4.0 33.0

  SK International Berlin 2 40 41 15 10 4 42 12    

26. Remenz,Helge s1 w0 s1 w1 s1 w0 s0 4.0 32.0

  Schönfließer GS Ehst 38 12 59 19 13 11 17    

27. Gehrke,Gina Celina s1 w0 s1 w1 s1 w0 s0 4.0 31.5

  SV Glück auf Rüdersdorf e.V. 77 3 48 40 23 4 13    

28. Jarjowski,Leonard w1 s1 w0 s1 w0 s1 w0 4.0 31.0

  SG Lasker Steglitz-Wilmersdorf 61 5 31 33 18 36 14    

29. Rausch,Markus s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 w0 s1 4.0 31.0

  TSG Rot Weiß Fredersdorf 17 43 4 12 37 38 57    

30. Franke,Felix w1 s0 w1 s1 w1 s0 w0 4.0 30.0

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 35 2 68 62 31 9 18    

31. Eichelbaum,Georg s1 w1 s1 w0 s0 w1 s0 4.0 28.0



  SV Glück auf Rüdersdorf e.V. 64 81 28 1 30 52 8    

32. Mühlbach,Melvin s0 w1 s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 4.0 27.5

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 15 49 17 13 38 83 61    

33. Fock,Amina s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 w0 s1 4.0 26.5

  SK International Berlin 2 65 52 3 28 70 8 51    

34. Gräbnitz,Marc Florian s1 w0 s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 4.0 26.5

  SC Eintracht Berlin e.V. 45 4 42 23 56 74 58    

35. Thielecke,Ron s0 w1 s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 4.0 26.0

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 30 64 91 37 11 17 52    

36. Purmann,Christoph s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 w0 s1 4.0 25.5

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 58 23 8 64 65 28 56    

37. Beyte,Tim w1 s0 w1 s0 w0 s1 w1 4.0 25.5

  SC Eintracht Berlin e.V. 63 7 47 35 29 68 66    

38. Baar,Vladimir w0 s1 w0 s1 w1 s1 w0 4.0 25.0

  Schachunion Berlin e.V. 26 90 51 47 32 29 16    

39. Zimmermann,Till s0 /+ w1 w1 s0 w1 s0 4.0 24.5

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 52 * 54 57 12 59 19    

40. Schories,Kira w0 s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 w1 4.0 23.0

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 25 67 72 27 24 78 54    

41. Häger,Sebastian w1 s0 s0 w1 s0 w1 w1 4.0 22.5

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 67 25 22 79 52 65 55    

42. Werner,Louis w0 s1 w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 4.0 22.0

  GS Erkner 54 55 34 82 60 25 67    

43. Börsch,Justus w1 s0 w1 s0 w1 s1 w0 4.0 21.0

  SK Zehlendorf e.V. 90 29 82 51 78 54 6    

44. Wiedmann,Julius s1 w0 s0 w1 s0 w1 s1 4.0 21.0

  Fred-Vogel GS 53 17 52 81 57 76 59    

45. Vorbau,Ferdinand w0 s1 w1 s1 w0 s½ w0 3.5 26.0

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 34 46 60 85 14 24 20    

46. Müller,Moritz s0 w0 s½ w1 w1 s1 w0 3.5 23.5

  SV Glück auf Rüdersdorf e.V. 4 45 49 93 61 63 24    

47. Rabe,Willy s0 w1 s0 w0 s1 w½ s1 3.5 21.5

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 22 87 37 38 79 53 75    

48. Rausch,Caroline w0 s1 w0 s0 w½ s1 w1 3.5 20.5

  GS Eggersdorf 21 80 27 60 82 72 70    

49. Schubert,Marvin w0 s0 w½ s1 w1 w1 s0 3.5 20.0

  GS Rüdersdorf 72 32 46 88 85 77 22    



50. Pohl,Sebastian s0 w0 s½ w0 s1 w1 s1 3.5 19.5

  GS Neu Zittau 19 53 75 65 87 81 77    

51. Ollhoff,Yannick s0 w1 s1 w1 s0 w0 w0 3.0 29.0

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 11 83 38 43 15 19 33    

52. Kiermeyer,Jannek w1 s0 w1 s0 w1 s0 w0 3.0 28.5

  Schule an der Victoriastadt 39 33 44 18 41 31 35    

53. Jahnke,Cedric w0 s1 w1 s0 w0 s½ w½ 3.0 28.0

  Schönfließer GS Ehst 44 50 61 5 16 47 63    

54. Hering,Jannis s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 w0 s0 3.0 25.0

  SG Lasker Steglitz-Wilmersdorf 42 13 39 84 69 43 40    

55. Oelmann,Alexander s0 w0 s1 w0 s1 w1 s0 3.0 25.0

  Askanisches Gymnasium 13 42 83 17 81 69 41    

56. Remenz,Joshua w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 s0 w0 3.0 25.0

  BSG Stahl Eisenhüttenstadt 85 86 24 14 34 21 36    

57. Harris,Luke w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 s0 w0 3.0 24.5

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 62 76 66 39 44 16 29    

58. Purps,Stefan w0 s1 w0 s1 w0 s1 w0 3.0 24.5

  Schönfließer GS Ehst 36 89 18 72 21 60 34    

59. Denkert,Janko w1 s0 w0 s1 w1 s0 w0 3.0 24.0

  GS Am Blumenviertel 84 16 26 68 62 39 44    

60. Gerlach,Cornelius s0 w1 s0 w1 s0 w0 s1 3.0 24.0

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 6 74 45 48 42 58 71    

61. Wolf,Sebastian s0 w1 s0 w1 s0 s1 w0 3.0 23.0

  GS Erkner 28 65 53 73 46 64 32    

62. Wellsow,Levin s1 w0 s1 w0 s0 s0 w1 3.0 22.0

  SK Zehlendorf e.V. 57 19 81 30 59 67 79    

63. Rothe,Felix s0 w½ s1 w1 s0 w0 s½ 3.0 21.5

  GS Eggersdorf 37 70 87 77 22 46 53    

64. Müller,Bennet w0 s0 w1 s0 s1 w0 s1 3.0 21.0

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 31 35 76 36 91 61 83    

65. Oelmann,Daniel w0 s0 w1 s1 w0 s0 w1 3.0 20.5

  GS Am Dielingsgrund 33 61 93 50 36 41 78    

66. Vorbau,Albert s0 w1 s0 w1 s0 w1 s0 3.0 20.5

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 81 75 57 91 17 80 37    

67. Mendrina,Hugo s0 w0 s1 w0 s1 w1 s0 3.0 20.0

  Fred-Vogel GS 41 40 92 69 84 62 42    

68. Schories,Mika s0 w1 s0 w0 s1 w0 s1 3.0 19.5



  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 91 79 30 59 73 37 80    

69. Zollmann,Theo w1 s0 w0 s1 w0 s0 w1 3.0 19.0

  KSC Strausberg Abt. Schach 80 21 78 67 54 55 85    

70. Magdziak,Lena w0 s½ w1 s1 w0 w0 s0 2.5 23.5

  GS Senzig 16 63 89 71 33 23 48    

71. Franke,Marlin /+ w½ s0 w0 s0 s1 w0 2.5 23.0

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen * 22 6 70 77 82 60    

72. Ellmann,Marlon s1 w0 s0 w0 s½ w0 s1 2.5 22.5

  Fred-Vogel GS 49 15 40 58 76 48 90    

73. Makowsky,Aurel w0 s1 w0 s0 w0 s1 w½ 2.5 21.5

  SK Zehlendorf e.V. 9 84 5 61 68 92 74    

74. Pietsch,Alexander w0 s0 w1 s0 w1 s0 s½ 2.5 21.5

  GS "Am Stienitzsee" 20 60 86 24 89 34 73    

75. Nobitschek,Tim w0 s0 w½ s0 w1 s1 w0 2.5 21.0

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 5 66 50 80 86 85 47    

76. Petersen,Sophie s0 w0 s0 /+ w½ s0 w1 2.5 20.5

  KSC Strausberg Abt. Schach 12 57 64 * 72 44 88    

77. Rediner,Karl w0 s1 w½ s0 w1 s0 w0 2.5 19.0

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 27 88 85 63 71 49 50    

78. Jahnke,Steven s1 w0 s1 w0 s0 w0 s0 2.0 26.0

  Schönfließer GS Ehst 83 11 69 15 43 40 65    

79. Mühlbach,Melissa w0 s0 w1 s0 w0 s1 s0 2.0 22.5

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 2 68 90 41 47 89 62    

80. Kitzler,Jonas s0 w0 w1 w1 s0 s0 w0 2.0 21.5

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 69 48 88 75 19 66 68    

81. Göpel,Arne w1 s0 w0 s0 w0 s0 w1 2.0 21.0

  GS Eggersdorf 66 31 62 44 55 50 92    

82. Mahlau,Finn s0 w1 s0 w0 s½ w0 s½ 2.0 20.5

  GS "Am Stienitzsee" 10 92 43 42 48 71 84    

83. Winkler,Maurice w0 s0 w0 s1 w1 s0 w0 2.0 18.0

  GS Tasdorf 78 51 55 86 90 32 64    

84. Schmidt,Leonie s0 w0 /+ s0 w0 s½ w½ 2.0 17.0

  GS Senzig 59 73 * 54 67 88 82    

85. Becker,Paul s1 w0 s½ w0 s0 w0 s0 1.5 25.0

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 56 1 77 45 49 75 69    

86. Lohares,Erik s0 w0 s0 w0 s0 w1 w½ 1.5 20.0

  GS Eggersdorf 1 56 74 83 75 87 89    



87. Lehmann,Tobias Daniel w0 s0 w0 s½ w0 s0 s1 1.5 18.0

  SV Glück auf Rüdersdorf e.V. 7 47 63 90 50 86 93    

88. Krüger,Paula s0 w0 s0 w0 s1 w½ s0 1.5 17.5

  Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 77 80 49 93 84 76    

89. Kähne,Lukas s0 w0 s0 w1 s0 w0 s½ 1.5 16.5

  SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 23 58 70 92 74 79 86    

90. Pain,Carys s0 w0 s0 w½ s0 w1 w0 1.5 16.0

  GS Senzig 43 38 79 87 83 93 72    

91. Domke,Philipp Dario w1 s0 w0 s0 w0 / / 1.0 22.5

  SV Glück auf Rüdersdorf e.V. 68 9 35 66 64        

92. Schälicke,Hannah w0 s0 w0 s0 /+ w0 s0 1.0 16.5

  KSC Strausberg Abt. Schach 24 82 67 89 * 73 81    

93. Pain,Tegan w0 s0 s0 s0 w0 s0 w0 0.0 21.0

  GS Senzig 14 18 65 46 88 90 87    

Rangliste Mädchen

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ S R V Punkte BH

1. Fock,Sana 827 6 0 1 6.0 27.0

2. Pietsch,Katharina 749 5 0 2 5.0 26.0

3. Gehrke,Gina Celina 739 4 0 3 4.0 31.5

4. Fock,Amina 797 4 0 3 4.0 26.5

5. Schories,Kira   4 0 3 4.0 23.0

6. Rausch,Caroline   3 1 3 3.5 20.5

7. Magdziak,Lena   2 1 4 2.5 23.5

8. Petersen,Sophie   2 1 4 2.5 20.5

9. Mühlbach,Melissa   2 0 5 2.0 22.5

10. Schmidt,Leonie   1 2 4 2.0 17.0

11. Krüger,Paula   1 1 5 1.5 17.5

12. Pain,Carys   1 1 5 1.5 16.0

13. Schälicke,Hannah   1 0 6 1.0 16.5



Rangliste U8

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ S R V Punkte BH

1. Bui,Bao Anh Le 1076 7 0 0 7.0 28.0

2. Neumann,Kai-Minh 776 5 0 2 5.0 27.5

3. Ho,Ngoc Hai-Dang 754 4 1 2 4.5 26.0

4. Wyrwich,Jonathan   4 1 2 4.5 25.0

5. Gehrke,Gina Celina 739 4 0 3 4.0 31.5

6. Mühlbach,Melvin   4 0 3 4.0 27.5

7. Gräbnitz,Marc Florian   4 0 3 4.0 26.5

8. Thielecke,Ron   4 0 3 4.0 26.0

9. Baar,Vladimir   4 0 3 4.0 25.0

10. Zimmermann,Till   4 0 3 4.0 24.5

11. Pohl,Sebastian   3 1 3 3.5 19.5

12. Denkert,Janko   3 0 4 3.0 24.0

13. Wellsow,Levin   3 0 4 3.0 22.0

14. Rothe,Felix   2 2 3 3.0 21.5

15. Schories,Mika   3 0 4 3.0 19.5

16. Zollmann,Theo   3 0 4 3.0 19.0

17. Magdziak,Lena   2 1 4 2.5 23.5

18. Pietsch,Alexander   2 1 4 2.5 21.5

19. Petersen,Sophie   2 1 4 2.5 20.5

20. Kitzler,Jonas   2 0 5 2.0 21.5

21. Mahlau,Finn   1 2 4 2.0 20.5

22. Schmidt,Leonie   1 2 4 2.0 17.0

23. Lohares,Erik   1 1 5 1.5 20.0

24. Lehmann,Tobias Daniel   1 1 5 1.5 18.0

25. Krüger,Paula   1 1 5 1.5 17.5

26. Kähne,Lukas   1 1 5 1.5 16.5

27. Pain,Carys   1 1 5 1.5 16.0

28. Schälicke,Hannah   1 0 6 1.0 16.5

29. Pain,Tegan   0 0 7 0.0 21.0



Rangliste U10

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ S R V Punkte BH

1. Fricke,Janek Konrad 865 6 0 1 6.0 29.5

2. Zappe,Florian 1092 5 0 2 5.0 33.5

3. Ott,Joe   5 0 2 5.0 32.5

4. Denkert,Daniel Jan 791 5 0 2 5.0 29.0

5. Bahro,Paul 821 5 0 2 5.0 27.5

6. Grozea,Filip 1040 5 0 2 5.0 26.0

6. Pietsch,Katharina 749 5 0 2 5.0 26.0

8. Purmann,Felix 784 5 0 2 5.0 25.0

8. Conrad,Max 763 5 0 2 5.0 25.0

10. Doering,Shaw   4 0 3 4.0 33.0

11. Remenz,Helge   4 0 3 4.0 32.0

12. Rausch,Markus   4 0 3 4.0 31.0

13. Franke,Felix   4 0 3 4.0 30.0

14. Fock,Amina 797 4 0 3 4.0 26.5

15. Beyte,Tim   4 0 3 4.0 25.5

16. Werner,Louis   4 0 3 4.0 22.0

17. Börsch,Justus 776 4 0 3 4.0 21.0

17. Wiedmann,Julius   4 0 3 4.0 21.0

19. Müller,Moritz   3 1 3 3.5 23.5

20. Rabe,Willy   3 1 3 3.5 21.5

21. Rausch,Caroline   3 1 3 3.5 20.5

22. Schubert,Marvin   3 1 3 3.5 20.0

23. Ollhoff,Yannick   3 0 4 3.0 29.0

24. Kiermeyer,Jannek   3 0 4 3.0 28.5

25. Jahnke,Cedric   2 2 3 3.0 28.0

26. Remenz,Joshua   3 0 4 3.0 25.0

27. Harris,Luke   3 0 4 3.0 24.5

27. Purps,Stefan   3 0 4 3.0 24.5

29. Müller,Bennet   3 0 4 3.0 21.0

30. Oelmann,Daniel   3 0 4 3.0 20.5

30. Vorbau,Albert   3 0 4 3.0 20.5

32. Mendrina,Hugo   3 0 4 3.0 20.0

33. Franke,Marlin   2 1 4 2.5 23.0

34. Ellmann,Marlon   2 1 4 2.5 22.5



35. Makowsky,Aurel   2 1 4 2.5 21.5

36. Rediner,Karl   2 1 4 2.5 19.0

37. Jahnke,Steven   2 0 5 2.0 26.0

38. Mühlbach,Melissa   2 0 5 2.0 22.5

39. Göpel,Arne   2 0 5 2.0 21.0

40. Winkler,Maurice   2 0 5 2.0 18.0

41. Becker,Paul   1 1 5 1.5 25.0

42. Domke,Philipp Dario   1 0 4 1.0 22.5

Rangliste U12

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ S R V Punkte BH

1. Boldt,Timo 986 6 0 1 6.0 34.5

2. Bahro,Tom 1227 6 0 1 6.0 30.0

3. Fock,Sana 827 6 0 1 6.0 27.0

4. Urfey,Luka   5 1 1 5.5 29.0

5. Machut,Niclas 1006 5 0 2 5.0 31.5

6. Haischmann,Benjamin 1029 5 0 2 5.0 31.0

7. Fürst,Niklas Alexander 770 5 0 2 5.0 28.5

8. Schulz,Jannis 920 5 0 2 5.0 26.5

9. Geyer,Paul 768 4 1 2 4.5 31.5

10. Wellsow,Leander 754 4 1 2 4.5 27.0

11. Bogatsch,Benjamin   4 1 2 4.5 22.0

12. Jarjowski,Leonard   4 0 3 4.0 31.0

13. Eichelbaum,Georg 880 4 0 3 4.0 28.0

14. Purmann,Christoph 761 4 0 3 4.0 25.5

15. Schories,Kira   4 0 3 4.0 23.0

16. Häger,Sebastian 997 4 0 3 4.0 22.5

17. Vorbau,Ferdinand   3 1 3 3.5 26.0

18. Hering,Jannis   3 0 4 3.0 25.0

19. Gerlach,Cornelius   3 0 4 3.0 24.0

20. Wolf,Sebastian   3 0 4 3.0 23.0

21. Nobitschek,Tim   2 1 4 2.5 21.0


